DISCLAIMER ADM Investor Services BV



Disclaimer

This is the general disclaimer of the website **DCA-Finance.nl**. The website **DCA-Finance.nl** is property of ADM Investor Services BV, established in Lelystad. The information provided on/via **DCA-Finance.nl** linked websites is not an offer or advice. The information provided is derived from sources that may be considered reliable, but its correctness and completeness cannot be guaranteed.

The information included on this site is exclusively informative and may be changed at any time without further notice. No rights can be derived from the information provided. ADM Investor Services BV, as well as (any) other suppliers of information to this site(s), accept no liability for the content of this site(s) nor for the information provided on this site(s). ADM Investor Services BV accepts no liability for the content of sites that are not maintained by ADM Investor Services BV and to which reference is made or that refer to the site(s) of ADM Investor Services BV. The recipient of the information is responsible for the choice and use of the information. The information may only be used by the recipient himself. The recipient may not transfer, reproduce, edit or distribute the information. The recipient is obliged to follow instructions from ADM Investor Services BV regarding the use of the information. Dutch law applies.

Disclaimer DCA-Finance

ADM Investor Services BV does not accept any responsibility for the decisions you make based on the information provided on this website. Trading on the futures and options exchange involves financial risks. The information provided by ADM Investor Services BV on this site is not an offer, investment advice or financial service and is not intended to provide specific advice in the financial, fiscal or legal field. The information on this site is derived from reliable sources.

The accuracy and completeness of the facts, opinions and expectations stated and the results of them can not to be guaranteed. No warranty or representation is made as to the accuracy or completeness of such information, either express or implied.

Laws, regulations and case law can often be interpreted in different ways and change very regularly. Information on this site may be outdated by new laws and other regulations. The information provided is only indicative and informative and can be changed at any time. Any liability for damage resulting from possible disruptions in (data) communication facilities is expressly rejected by ADM Investor Services BV. ADM Investor Services BV is not liable for the uninterrupted and error-free functioning of this site. ADM Investor Services BV offers no guarantees for this. Neither ADM Investor Services BV is liable for any damage or defects that may arise as a result of using this site. No rights can be derived from the data published on this site. Information may only be used for personal use and at your own risk. It is not permitted to reproduce, offer, distribute, sell, publish or broadcast any material from this site without the express written permission of ADM Investor Services BV. On this website (including but not limited to offers, quotations and agreements) are by application the general terms and conditions that have been filed with the Chamber of Commerce in Lelystad under No. 34154187.